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SCHEDULE OF LENTEN AND PASCHAL SERVICES, 2014 (subject to change) 

 
February 2  Sunday of Zacchæus     Divine Liturgy                  9:30 am 
February 9  Sunday of the Publican and Pharisee  Divine Liturgy                  9:30 am 
February 16  Sunday of the Prodigal Son    Divine Liturgy                  9:30 am 
February 23  Sunday of the Last Judgment/Meatfare  Divine Liturgy                  9:30 am 
 
March 2  Sunday of Cheesefare      Divine Liturgy, Forgiveness Vespers                  9:30 am 
March 3      Monday        Great Canon of Saint Andrew of Crete   6:00 pm 
March 4      Tuesday   Great Canon of Saint Andrew of Crete      6:00 pm 
March 5     Wednesday    Great Canon of Saint Andrew of Crete  6:00 pm 
March 6  Thursday   Great Canon of Saint Andrew of Crete      6:00 pm 
March 7  Friday      Divine Liturgy of Presanctified Gifts   6:00 pm 
March 8 Saturday       Great Vespers                  4:00 pm 
 
March 9  Sunday of the Triumph of Orthodoxy Divine Liturgy                                 9:30 am 
March 12  Wednesday  Liturgy of Presanctified Gifts    6:00 pm 
March 14  Friday  Akathist to the Mother of God    6:00 pm 
March 15  Saturday  Soul Saturday    Divine Liturgy  9:30 am 
   Saturday        Great Vespers                       4:00 pm 
 
March 16  Sunday of Saint Gregory Palamas  Divine Liturgy                     9:30 am 
March 19  Wednesday    Liturgy of Presanctified Gifts           6:00 pm  
March 21  Friday  Akathistos Hymn for the Departed           6:00 pm 
March 22  Saturday  Soul Saturday    Divine Liturgy  9:30 am 
   Saturday        Great Vespers                       4:00 pm 
 
March 23  Sunday of the Veneration of the Holy Cross              Divine Liturgy          9:30 am 
March 25 Monday  Annunciation of our Most Holy Lady  Divine Liturgy           9:30 am 
March 26 Wednesday  Liturgy of Presanctified Gifts    6:00 pm 
March 28 Friday   Akathistos Hymn to the Holy Cross   6:00 pm 
March 29 Saturday  Soul Saturday    Divine Liturgy  9:30 am 
  Saturday        Great Vespers                       4:00 pm 
 
March 30  Sunday of Saint John of ‘the Ladder’      Divine Liturgy                     9:30 am 
April 2  Wednesday  Liturgy of Presanctified Gifts    6:00 pm 
April 3  Thursday  Great Canon of Saint Andrew of Crete  6:00 pm  
April 4  Friday   Akathistos Hymn to the Mother of God  6:00 pm 
April 5  Saturday  Praises of the Mother of God  Divine Liturgy  9:00 am 
  Saturday        Great Vespers                       4:00 pm 
 
April 6   Sunday of Saint Mary of Egypt       Divine Liturgy                9:30 am         
April 9  Wednesday  Liturgy of Presanctified Gifts       6:00 pm  
April 11 Friday   Akathistos Hymn to the Passion of Christ  6:00 pm 
April 12 Saturday Resurrection of Lazarus   Divine Liturgy           9:30 am 
  Saturday     Great Vespers, Blessing of Palms                       4:00 pm 
 
April 13  Entrance of Our Lord Into Jerusalem   Divine Liturgy                      9:30 am 
April 16 HOLY WEDNESDAY      Holy Unction           6:00 pm 
April 17 HOLY THURSDAY  Vespers and Divine Liturgy          9:30 am 
  HOLY THURSDAY  Matins of the Twelve Gospels         6:00 pm 
April 18 HOLY FRIDAY  Vespers - Burial Service, Procession    6:00 pm       
April 19 HOLY SATURDAY  Vespers and Divine Liturgy 9:30 am    Blessing Baskets     4:00 pm 
 
April 20 HOLY PASCHA  Midnight Service             11:30 pm 
  HOLY PASCHA   Matins, Divine Liturgy, Blessing Baskets          midnight  
April 20 HOLY PASCHA  Vespers                                      1:00 pm  
April 21 BRIGHT MONDAY  Divine Liturgy [with Procession]                   9:30 am 
 
OTHER DATES: 
April 5  Church Cleaning 11:00 am (after Liturgy)     


